FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



First National Bank Announces Grand Opening of Newest Harrisburg Location Linglestown Road Office Invites Public to September 23-27 Celebration

Harrisburg, PA – September 12, 2013 – First National Bank of Pennsylvania will kick off a week-long Grand Opening celebration for the Bank's newest Harrisburg office on Monday, September 23, beginning with a 9:00 AM ribbon cutting ceremony. Officials from Lower Paxton Township will be on hand for the Linglestown Road Office's ribbon cutting, along with representatives from the Central Pennsylvania Food Bank, First National Bank's Grand Opening charity partner.

The community is invited to visit the new First National Bank Office, located at 4045 Linglestown Road, to take advantage of money-saving Grand Opening specials. Additionally, non-perishable food items can be dropped off at the branch beginning on Monday, September 16. The food donations, along with a cash donation by First National Bank, will be presented to Food Bank Executive Director Joe Arthur at the ribbon cutting ceremony. Arthur notes, "First National Bank's contributions are a natural extension of the Bank's commitment to the local community. We are grateful for the support, and we look forward to FNB's contributions as a community partner."

The 4045 Linglestown Road Office is open from 9-5, Monday through Friday, and 9-Noon on Saturday. For customer convenience, the Linglestown Road drive thru offers extended business hours.

In 2012, First National Bank established a <u>regional hub</u> in downtown Harrisburg, at the intersection of Second and State Streets. The new Linglestown Road Office expands client convenience and access to the Bank's full range of traditional retail and commercial banking services, as well as wealth management, insurance and private banking services.

Manager Mark Rhayem and other local staff members will be available during Grand Opening week to welcome the community, share refreshments and answer questions about how First National Bank can assist individuals and businesses in achieving their financial goals.

Local radio station, The River 97.3, will also broadcast live from the Linglestown Road Office on Thursday, September 26, from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM.

About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

<u>First National Bank of Pennsylvania</u>, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 250 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of six <u>2012 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards</u> in the categories of Small Business Banking and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

About F.N.B. Corporation

<u>F.N.B. Corporation</u> (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Hermitage, Pennsylvania, is a regional diversified financial services company operating in six states and three major metropolitan areas including Pittsburgh, PA, where it holds the number three retail deposit market share, Baltimore, MD and Cleveland, OH. The Company has total assets of \$12.6 billion and more than 250 banking

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



offices throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, West Virginia and Maryland. F.N.B. provides a full range of commercial banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network, which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, asset based lending, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. F.N.B.'s wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance. The Company also operates Regency Finance Company, which has more than 70 consumer finance offices in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###